book value after June 30, 2016 other than the sale of 25,000,000 shares in this offering at the initial public offering price of $2.00 per share, our
pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2015 was $41,903,090 or $1.05 per share of outstanding capital stock.  Dilution in net
tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the purchasers of our shares in this offering and
the net tangible book value per share of our capital stock immediately afterwards.  This represents an immediate increase of $1.0424 per share
of capital stock to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $.86 per share of common stock to the new investors, or approximately
43% of the assumed initial public offering price of $2.00 per share.  The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

The following table summarizes the differences between the existing shareholders and the new investors with respect to the number of shares of
common stock purchased, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid, on both a minimum and maximum offering basis:

Minimum Offering:

Maximum Offering:

Minimum

Offer
Maximum
Offering

Initial Price to Public   $ 50,000   $ 41,760,500
Proforma Net Tangible book value as of December 31, 2015   $ 192,591   $ 41,903,090
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   $ .0024   $ 1.0424
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ .01   $ 1.05
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 1.99   $ 0.95

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price

   Number   Percentage   Amount   Percentage   Per Share

Founders   14,700,000   74.2%  $ 1,467   0.17%  $ 0.0001
Existing Shareholders   5,094,750   25.7%  $ 818,955   94.74%  $ 0.16
New investors   25,000   0.1%   44,000   5.09%  $ 2.00

Total   19,819,750   100%  $ 864,422   100%  $ .04

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price

   Number   Percentage   Amount   Percentage   Per Share

Founders   14,700,000   36.2%  $ 1,467   0.01%  $ 0.0001
Existing Shareholders   5,094,750   12.5%  $ 818,955   1.92%  $ 0.16
New investors   20,880,250   51.3%   41,760,500   98.07%  $ 2.00

Total   40,675,000   100%  $ 42,580,922   100%  $ 1.05

7

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that, at a per share price of $2.00, the net proceeds from the sale of the 25,000,000 shares in this offering will be approximately
$35,396,500, after deducting the estimated offering expenses (including, but not limited to, legal, accounting, printing, marketing, blue sky
compliance, transfer agent, and escrow fees) of approximately $6,364,000.  If only the minimum number of 25,000 shares is sold, the net
proceeds will be approximately $44,000 after deducting estimated offering expenses of $6,000.

The net proceeds of this offering will be used primarily to fund the effort for product development, advertising and marketing, and working